BRRAGE HHS IN THE KNOW
Weekly Bulletin

Week of August 23, 2021

NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY: Returning members of NHS are required to attend ONE of these two meetings:
Tuesday, August 24th @ 8am OR Wednesday, August 25th @ 3:35pm. The meetings will be held in the Second
Floor Lecture Hall. New member applications are due Friday, August 27+th.

MATH CLUB: Math Club will be meeting every Tuesday morning at 8am starting next week on August 24th. We will
be meeting in Ms. Wade's room (3753) and there will be snacks. Math Club is both for Heritage students who are
interested in mathematics and mathematics competitions, and for students who want to ftutor or need help with
math. We plan on participating in a few tests and/or competitions this year, and offering math tutoring every week.
So whether you love or hate math we hope to see you next Tuesday the 24th!

ROCK CLIMBING CLUB: Rock Climbing Club is back! There will be an informational meeting on Wednesday, August
25th after school in Room 3978. Please email Mrs. Gudewicz with any questions at kgudewicz@Ips.k12.co.us

HHS THEATRE: We are hosting a "Tech Round Up" August 26th and 27th after school! If you are interested in
working backstage for HHS Theatre this year, come by the Theatre from 3:40-5pm and meet our student crew
heads and learn about how to get involved!

VOLUNTEER OPPORTUNITY: Are you interested in raising a puppy for Freedom Service Dogs of America? Please
see the attached flyer for more information.

OPPORTUNITIES FOR STUDENTS TO GET INVOLVED: We currently have openings for students on both the
Heritage Accountability Committee (HAC) and the Principal's Advisory Committee (PAC).

e HAC generally meets in the HHS Community Room from 4 to 5:30pm on the second Tuesday of each month.
This is a group of staff, parents, community members, and students who weigh-in on the decision making
processes at Heritage.

e PAC is a group of students who meet roughly once a month during Advisory to give their input to the
Principal.

Teachers can nominate students for these committees, or students may apply on their own. Applications for both
committees are available in the Main Office.

FOR PARENTS:

HERITAGE ACCOUNTABILITY COMMITTEE: Do you want to make a difference at Heritage? Join the Heritage
Accountability Committee. We meet once a month (September through May) on the 2™ Tuesday of each month
from 4-5:30pm. This committee is the life-blood of our school. Parents, teachers, students, district
representatives and our Principal discuss, evaluate, and make recommendations on a wide range of topics that
affect our students. We are currently welcoming new members, but visitors are always welcome too! If you want to
be "in the know" this committee is for you. *Positions for Vice-Chair and Secretary are OPEN. To apply for an open
position, please fill out an application found on the HHS Website and return to the HHS Main Office by Friday,
August 20th. Please call Jenna Hallock at 720-220-0991 for more information.


https://littletonpublicschools.net/schools/heritage-high-school/parent-groups

AFTER PROM: After Prom is a blast at Heritage... and planning starts now! After Prom is a late-night party
("after” Prom finishes) for our Juniors and Seniors and their guests. It is a safe place for them to come hang-out
together, eat food, play games, win prizes, and much more. If you are on the Booster Club board for your student's
sports, consider recruiting parents now to spearhead decorating and your donation. Do you want to help plan this
event? WE NEED YOU! Join this fun, laid-back team and bring your finance, fundraising, design, and other creative
skills to make this an event our students will never forget. *Treasurer and Vice-chair positions are needed.
Interested? Contact Jenna Hallock at heritagehsafterprom@gmail.com or 720-220-0991. (Prom will be on
Saturday, April 30, 2022.)

NEW BOOSTER CLUB: HHS Theatre Arts and Vocal Music are starting a booster club and we need your help!
Come to our first informational parent meeting (students welcome but not necessary!) at 6pm August 25th in the
Theatre. If you are unable to attend, please contact Marcie.Weaver@gmail.com.

LIBERTY BELLES FUNDRAISER: The Liberty Belles Dance Team will be holding a car wash fundraiser on
Saturday, September 11th from 1lam to 2pm at Living Water Express Car Wash. Please see the attached flyer for
more information.

Labor Day - Monday, September 6th - No School*

HELP EARN REWARDS FOR HERITAGE AND LPS WHILE SHOPPING:

e HHS is enrolled in the King Soopers Rewards Program. Just log into your King Soopers Account,
Community Rewards, and search for Heritage High School either by name or by MY380, and then click
enroll. Money earned through this program will help support our Eagle Family Foundation program here at
school which assists students and families in need.

e HHS is also enrolled in American Furniture Warehouse's Year Round School Rewards Program. When you
shop at one of their stores, please mention Heritage High School at the time of purchase.

e Office Depot donates five percent of purchases back to us when you designate Heritage High School
(School ID #70018158) at the time of purchase.

e Amazon Customers: Be sure to sign up as an AmazonSmile customer and select the LPS Foundation as your
charity of choice. When you make a qualifying purchase from Amazon, they will make a donation to the
foundation that equals .01% of your purchase total. And the best part...it doesn't cost you anything! Simply

click here to register your account. When you log into your account to make a purchase, just make sure you

sign into Smile.Amazon to ensure your purchase qualifies for a donation.

PHONE NUMBERS:
e Heritage High School Main Office: 303-347-7600

e Heritage High School Attendance Line: 303-347-7630

e Safe2tell, a toll-free, anonymous Colorado tip line answered by the State Patrol, is for anyone
concerned about a threat to student and staff safety: Statewide Tip Line: 1-877-542-SAFE

e HHS Tip Line - The purpose of the phone tip line is to provide a confidential opportunity to give
school officials information about use, possession, distribution or sale of drugs or alcohol, as well
as any information regarding a dangerous situation. HHS Tip Line: (303) 734-6730

e Colorado Crisis Services: 1-844-493-8255 or Text "TALK" to 38255

e LPS 24-Hour Security: 303-347-3420


https://smile.amazon.com/gp/chpf/homepage?orig=%2F
https://smile.amazon.com/gp/chpf/homepage?orig=%2F

LINKS:
e Heritage High School Website: http://heritage.littletonpublicschools.net/

o Important Dates and School Calendars

o Sports and Activities Calendar
o Bell Schedules

o Staff Directory

e Infinite Campus Portal: https://littletonco.infinitecampus.org/campus/portal/littleton. jsp

e Click this link to view all district-approved flyers posted to the LPS website. Elyers

e LPS Website - Community Resources: https://littletonpublicschools.net/community-resources

SOCIAL MEDIA:
Like us and then follow us to get automatic messages when we update our news feeds:
o www.facebook.com/HeritagelLPS

e https://twitter.com/hhslps

e https://www.instagram.com/heritageeagles/

The HHS In the Know Weekly Bulletin is emailed to students and parents/guardians and posted to
both the “For Students” and “For Parents” pages of our website on Friday (for the following week)
during the school year. To submit information to be included in the weekly bulletin,
please email CLambert@Ips.k12.co.us by 10 am each Wednesday.

Littleton Public Schools does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, sex (which includes marital status),
sexual orientation, religion, national origin, ancestry, creed, age, disability, or need for special education services.
The following individuals have been designated to handle inquiries regarding the nondiscrimination policies:
Michael Jones, Assistant Superintendent of Human Resources or Carla Burnell, Director of Special Education and
Student Support Services; Littleton Public Schools - 5776 S. Crocker St. Littleton, CO 80120 - 303-347-3300

* Please scroll down to view Eagle Events and other attachment(s) for this week. *


http://heritage.littletonpublicschools.net/
http://littletonpublicschools.net/schools/heritage-high-school/calendars
http://www.continentalleague.org/g5-bin/client.cgi?G5genie=474&school_id=4
http://littletonpublicschools.net/schools/heritage-high-school/bell-schedules
http://www.littletonpublicschools.net/school/heritage-high-school/alpha-staff-directory
https://littletonco.infinitecampus.org/campus/portal/littleton.jsp
http://littletonpublicschools.net/district-approved-flyers
https://littletonpublicschools.net/community-resources
http://www.facebook.com/HeritageLPS
https://twitter.com/hhslps
https://www.instagram.com/heritageeagles/
mailto:CLambert@lps.k12.co.us

Heritage 2021 Multiple Activities Schedule
(as of 08-19-2021)

Activity Time Versus Location Location Detail Comments
MONDAY, AUG 23, 2021
Odd Period Classes
Golf: Boys JV Match TBD Rock Canyon Overland Golf Course
Belles - JV Practice 6:30am-8:00am Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym
Belles - Varsity Practice 6:30am-8:00am g%i’;cage High School - Main
Baseball - Weight Lifting 7:00am-8:00am Turf Room, Weight Room
Football - Meeting 7:55am-8:25am Heritage High School - 3rd
Floor Lecture Hall
Golf: Boys Varsity Match 8:00am Castle View Lone Tree Golf Course
Football - Meeting 9:30am-10:10am Heritage High School - 3rd
Floor Lecture Hall
Advisory - Counselors Meet w/Freshmen 10:00am-10:30am Classrooms
Admin Team Meeting 10:30am-12:00pm Conference Room - Main
Office
Botany Club Meeting 3:30pm-4:00pm Greenhouse
Soccer - Boys Practice 3:30pm-5:30pm Field - Soccer
Football - Practice 3:45pm-6:00pm Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)
Band - Scarlet Regiment 3:45pm-6:15pm Heritage High School - Field - Weekday
Acreage Rehearsals
Key Club Meeting 3:45pm-4:30pm ggﬁage High School - Room
Softball: Girls Varsity Game 4:30pm Westminster Euclid Middle School
Volleyball - Practice 4:30pm-6:30pm Heritage High School -

Cheer - JV Practice
Cross Country - Weights
Youth Soccer

2021 Thunder Football Practices
Belles - Booster Meeting

Gymnastics Practice

TUESDAY, AUG 24, 2021
Even Period Classes

Belles - JV Practice

Baseball - Weight Lifting
Football - Meeting

National Honor Society Meeting

SIT Team Meeting

Advisory - Counselors Meet w/Freshmen

Soccer - Boys Practice
Tennis: Boys JV Match
Tennis: Boys Varsity Match
Knitting Club

Football - Practice

Band - Scarlet Regiment

Cheer - JV Practice

Volleyball - Practice

2021 Thunder Football Practices
Youth Soccer

Gymnastics Practice

Basketball - Girls Open Gym

Auxiliary Gym, Heritage High
School - Main Gym

5:00pm-7:00pm Gym - C Climbing Wall
5:30pm-6:30pm Weight Room
6:00pm-8:00pm Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)
6:00pm-8:00pm Heritage High School - Field -
Acreage
6:30pm-9:00pm Conference Room -
Community
7:00pm-9:00pm Active Athletics
6:30am-8:00am Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym
7:00am-8:00am Turf Room, Weight Room
7:55am-8:25am Heritage High School - 3rd
Floor Lecture Hall
8:00am Heritage High School - 2nd
Floor Lecture Hall
8:35am-9:25am Conference Room - Main Tuesdays A-D
Office
10:00am-10:30am Classrooms
3:30pm-5:30pm Field - Soccer
3:30pm Castle View Gallup Park
3:30pm Castle View Heritage High School Courts - HHS Tennis
3:35pm-4:30pm Heritage High School - Room
3757
3:45pm-6:00pm Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)
3:45pm-6:15pm Heritage High School - Field - Weekday
Acreage Rehearsals
4:30pm-6:30pm Gym - C Climbing Wall
4:30pm-6:30pm Heritage High School -

Auxiliary Gym, Heritage High
School - Main Gym

6:00pm-8:00pm Heritage High School - Field -
Acreage

6:00pm-8:00pm Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)

7:00pm-9:00pm Active Athletics

7:00pm-8:30pm Heritage High School - Main

Gym
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Activity Time Versus Location Location Detail Comments
WEDNESDAY, AUG 25, 2021
Cheer - Varsity Practice 6:30am-8:00am Gym - C Climbing Wall
Belles - JV Practice 6:30am-8:00am Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym
Baseball - Weight Lifting 7:00am-8:00am Turf Room, Weight Room
Belles - Varsity Practice 7:00am-9:00am Heritage High School - Main
Gym
Counseling - PLC Meeting 8:00am-9:30am Conference Room - Main
Office
FBLA Club Meeting 8:00am-8:30am Room 1317 Every
Wednesday
Football - Weights 8:15am-9:15am Turf Room, Weight Room
Football - Meeting 9:30am-10:10am Heritage High School - 3rd
Floor Lecture Hall
National Honor Society Meeting 3:30pm Heritage High School - 2nd
Floor Lecture Hall
Soccer - Boys Practice 3:30pm-5:30pm Field - Soccer
Football - Practice 3:45pm-6:00pm Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)
Thespian Club 3:45pm-4:15pm Heritage High School -
Theater
Band - Scarlet Regiment 3:45pm-6:15pm Heritage High School - Field - Weekday
Acreage Rehearsals
Volleyball - Practice 4:30pm-6:30pm Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym, Heritage High
School - Main Gym
Cross Country - Weights 5:30pm-6:30pm Weight Room
Youth-Seecer 6-08pm—8+-00pm HeritageHigh-Sehoot—etd— (Cancelled)
ph A
2021 Thunder Football Practices 6:00pm-8:00pm Heritage High School - Field -
Acreage
Soccer: Boys C Level Game 6:30pm Cherry Creek Heritage High School Field - Football
(Artificial Turf)
THURSDAY, AUG 26, 2021
Odd Period Classes
Belles - JV Practice 6:30am-8:00am Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym
Belles - Varsity Practice 6:30am-8:00am Heritage High School - Main
Gym
Baseball - Weight Lifting 7:00am-8:00am Turf Room, Weight Room
Football - Meeting 7:55am-8:25am Heritage High School - 3rd
Floor Lecture Hall
Counseling - Department Meeting 8:30am-9:50am Ccf)fnference Room - Main
Office
Football - Meeting 9:30am-10:10am Heritage High School - 3rd
Floor Lecture Hall
Advisory - Senior Panoramic Picture 10:00am-10:30am Sr. Class

Advisory - Counselors Meet w/Freshmen
SIT Team Meeting

Soccer - Boys Practice
Tennis: Boys JV Match

Tennis: Boys Varsity Match
Drama - Fall Play Rehearsal

Football - Practice
Band - Scarlet Regiment
Eagle Outreach Club Meeting

Cheer - Varsity Practice
Softball: Girls Varsity Game

Volleyball - Practice

Volleyball: Girls JV Match
Volleyball: Girls Freshman Match
Cheer - JV Practice

2021 Thunder Football Practices

Volleyball: Girls Sophomore Match
Youth Soccer

Volleyball: Girls Varsity Match
Gymnastics Practice

Basketball - Girls Open Gym

10:00am-10:30am
12:45pm-1:35pm

3:30pm-5:30pm
3:30pm

3:30pm
3:45pm-6:00pm

3:45pm-6:00pm
3:45pm-6:15pm
3:50pm-4:30pm

4:00pm-6:00pm
4:00pm

4:30pm-6:30pm

4:45pm
4:45pm
5:00pm-7:00pm
6:00pm-8:00pm

6:00pm
6:00pm-8:00pm

6:00pm
7:00pm-9:00pm
7:00pm-8:30pm

Regis Jesuit

Regis Jesuit

Ponderosa

Dakota Ridge
Dakota Ridge

Dakota Ridge

Dakota Ridge

Heritage High School - Main
Gym
Classrooms

Conference Room - Main
Office

Field - Soccer

Valley Country Club Tennis
Courts

Regis Jesuit High School

Heritage High School -
Theater

Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)

Heritage High School - Field -
Acreage

Heritage High School - Room
2957

Gym - C Climbing Wall
Metzler Field

Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym, Heritage High
School - Main Gym

Dakota Ridge High School
Dakota Ridge High School
Gym - C Climbing Wall

Heritage High School - Field -
Acreage

Dakota Ridge High School

Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)

Dakota Ridge High School
Active Athletics

Heritage High School - Main
Gym

Picture for 21-
22

Thursday
Afternoons Ri-Z

Weekday
Rehearsals

Ponderosa
Invite
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Activity Time Versus Location Location Detail Comments
FRIDAY, AUG 27, 2021
Softball: Girls JV Game TBD Westminster Carroll Butts Park Westminster JV

Even Period Classes

Belles - Varsity Practice
Belles - JV Practice

Baseball - Weight Lifting
Faculty - Meeting

Softball: Girls Varsity Game

Advisory - Counselors Meet w/Freshmen
SIT Team Meeting

SIT Team Meeting

Softball: Girls Varsity Game

Soccer - Boys Practice

Drama - Fall Play Rehearsal
Football - Practice
Band - Scarlet Regiment

Cheer - Varsity Practice
Soccer: Boys C Level Game
Volleyball - Practice

Cheer - JV Practice
Football: Varsity Game
2021 Thunder Football Practices

Youth Soccer

SATURDAY, AUG 28, 2021

Softball: Girls JV Game
Football - Film

Belles - Fundraiser Delivery
Football: Freshman Game

Cross Country: Var/JV Meet
Football: JV Game
Softball: Girls Varsity Game

2021 Thunder Football Games

SUNDAY, AUG 29, 2021

Youth Soccer

6:30am-8:00am
6:30am-8:00am

7:00am-8:00am
7:30am-8:15am

9:00am

10:00am-10:30am
10:30am-11:20am

12:45pm-1:35pm

1:00pm

3:30pm-5:30pm
3:45pm-6:00pm

3:45pm-6:00pm
3:45pm-6:15pm

4:00pm-6:00pm
4:30pm
4:30pm-6:30pm

5:00pm-7:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm-8:00pm

6:00pm-8:00pm

TBD
7:00am-10:00am

8:00am-12:00pm
9:00am

9:00am
11:30am
12:00pm

2:00pm-9:00pm

8:30am-1:30pm

Durango

Pueblo South

Rock Canvon

Castle View

Westminster

Castle View

Cherry Creek

Castle View

Fruita Monument

Heritage High School - Main
Gym

Heritage High School -
Auxiliary Gym

Turf Room, Weight Room

Heritage High School - 2nd
Floor Lecture Hall

Metzler Field

Classrooms

Conference Room - Main
Office

Conference Room - Main
Office

Metzler Field

Field - Soccer

Heritage High School -
Theater

Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)

Heritage High School - Field -
Acreage

Gym - C Climbing Wall
Heritage High School Field - Soccer
Heritage High School -

Auxiliary Gym, Heritage High

School - Main Gym

Gym - C Climbing Wall

Douglas County Stadium

Heritage High School - Field -
Acreage

Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)

Carroll Butts Park
Heritage High School - 3rd
Floor Lecture Hall
Parking Lot - Main

Field - Football
(Artificial Turf)

Heritage High School
Cherry Creek High School

Field - Football

Heritage High School
(Artificial Turf)

Metzler Field

Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)

Heritage High School - Field -
Football (Artificial Turf)

Tournament

Ponderosa
Invite

Friday Mornings
E-K

Friday
Afternoons L-
Rh

Ponderosa
Invite

Weekday
Rehearsals

Westminster JV
Tournament

Cherry Creek
Invitational

Ponderosa
Invite
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PUPPY-

RAISING

CLUB

g

FREEDOM

SERVICE DOGS

OF AMERICA

WHAT IS FSD’S PUPPY-RAISING CLUB?

To help us achieve our goal of graduating more successful service
dogs for the 90-plus clients on our waiting list, FSD introduced a
community-based Puppy-Raising Club in 2019. By having more
control over puppies’ training, socialization, and environment from
a very young age, they will have a greater chance of success in our
advanced training program.

Our Puppy-Raising Club consists of dedicated volunteer puppy raisers
who are helping to raise and train the next generation of Freedom
Service Dogs. While most of our puppy raisers are in the Denver
metro area, we are expanding to form satellite clubs throughout
Colorado and in other states.

WHAT DOES A VOLUNTEER
PUPPY RAISER DO?

\/ HOST A PUPPY in your home from as early as 4 months old
to 14 months old.

\/ FOLLOW PROVIDED CURRICULUM to train the puppy in
basic obedience and house manners.

\/ FIND SOCIALIZATION OPPORTUNITIES to expose
the puppy to different types of people, animals,
environments, and experiences.

\/ BRING THE PUPPY TO FSD ONCE A MONTH for
additional training and feedback.

\/ PARTICIPATE IN MONTHLY SOCIALIZATION
OUTINGS with other puppy raisers.

\/ RETURN THE PUPPY TO FSD at the age of 14 months
for advanced training and the potential for placement
with one of our clients.

FOR MORE INFORMATION ON
BECOMING A PUPPY-RAISING CLUB
VOLUNTEER, EMAIL US AT:

HPERRUCCIO@FREEDOMSERVICEDOGS.ORG

or

CALL HANNAH PERRUCCIO,
VOLUNTEER AND COMMUNITY
OUTREACH COORDINATOR

303-922-6231

o

OUR PUPPY RAISERS
EXPERIENCE THE JOY
AND SATISFACTION

of helping their puppies learn,
grow, and prepare for a life in
which they reach their full
potential, regardless of the
career they choose.

ALY



» Puppy-Raising Club volunteers must
complete FSD’s volunteer orientation
and foster training class before taking
specialized training in raising puppies.
FSD has created a comprehensive
puppy-raising curriculum, including
training requirements and milestones for
volunteers to meet along the way.

» Volunteers receive continuous
guidance and ongoing support from

FSD staff and experienced puppy raisers.

» FSD provides veterinary care and
supplies for puppies during their stay
with a volunteer.

"Raiting a ervice /»/»1
c/mhgu Jo Mhﬂl (iveJ, from the

person who receives the service dog, to their
friends and family who don’t have to worry as
much about them, to all the people who will

come up to you and ask about FSD and the puppy
program. And it will change your life forever, too!”

- CATHY KENNEDY
FSD puppy raiser and
Puppy-Raising Club assistant

)X

X

¥x FREEDOM SERVICE DOGS

OF AMERICA

Freedom Service Dogs of America (FSD) is a
nonprofit organization that unleashes the potential
of dogs by transforming them into custom-trained,
life-changing assistance dogs for people in need.
Our clients include children, veterans and active-
duty military, and other adults. Their disabilities
include autism, traumatic brain injury, cerebral palsy,
spinal cord injuries, muscular dystrophy, multiple
sclerosis, and post-traumatic stress disorder.
Since 1987, FSD has paired hundreds of client-dog

teams at no cost to the client. ."'




m
LIVINGWATER

CARWASH

5 PREMIER WaASH EXPERIENCE

Time to have your car washed and cheer on your
HHS Liberty Belles and Poms
Saturday, September 11" from 10 a.m. - 2 p.m.
Living Water Express Car Wash
6875 S. Broadway in Littleton

Your donation is appreciated
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